# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |
|--|---|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  | Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature<br>on Reel 024344 Frame 0193. Assignor(s) he<br>Conveyance should be Assignment |                       |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |   |                       |  |  |  |
|  | Name  | Execution Date        |  |  |  |
| Wen-Hsiung Chang   |   | 04/29/2010            |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |   |                       |  |  |  |
| Name: MOS Art Pack 0   | Corporation   |                       |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 2F, No. 1, Jinsh   | an 8th  |                       |  |  |  |
| City: Hsinchu  |   |                       |  |  |  |
| State/Country: TAIWAN  |   |                       |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 300   |   |                       |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type  | Number<br>774795  |                       |  |  |  |
| Application Number: 12   | 114195  |                       |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA  |   |                       |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 608258425  | 8   |                       |  |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Ma  | il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  |                       |  |  |  |
| Phone: 608258446   |   |                       |  |  |  |
|  | @foley.com  |                       |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:       Nicholas M. Lagerwall         Address Line 1:       Foley & Lardner LLP                        |   |                       |  |  |  |
|  |   |                       |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703   |   |                       |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 098888-8118   |                       |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas M. Lagerwall   |   |                       |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=8118_CORRECTIVE ASSIGN_012413#page1.tif<br>source=8118_CORRECTIVE ASSIGN_012413#page2.tif |   |                       |  |  |  |
| 502206212 PATENT<br>REEL: 029692 FRAME: 00   |   |                       |  |  |  |

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                 | NEW ASSIGNMENT                             |                |  |  |
|---|-----------------|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                 | LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION                  |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                 |  |                |  |  |
|   |                 | Name                                       | Execution Date |  |  |
| Wen-Hsiung CHANG     04/29/2010   |                 |  |                |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                 |  |                |  |  |
| Name:   | MOS Art Pack    | Corporation                                |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 2F, No. 1, Jins | nan 8th,                                   |                |  |  |
| City:   | Hsinchu         |  |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN          |  |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 300             |  |                |  |  |
| Property Type Application Number: 12774795                                    |                 | Number<br>2774795                          |                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |                 |  |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:   | (703)935-       | 0067                                       |                |  |  |
| Correspondence will b   |                 | lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                |  |  |
| Phone:  |                 |  |                |  |  |
| Email:     portal@gmail.com       Correspondent Name:     Portal IPR Services |                 |  |                |  |  |
| Address Line 1: P.O. box 223205   |                 |  |                |  |  |
| Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153                                     |                 |  |                |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                 | 07465UMC-US                                |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                 |  |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTEI   |                 | Jinwen CHEN                                |                |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 024344 FRAME: 0193 PATENT REEL: 029692 FRAME: 0090

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

#### WHEREAS Wen-Hsiung CHANG

RECORDED: 05/26/2010

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

#### METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SEATCONDUCTOR DEVICE

[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

(Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_) the application serial number of seid application when known;
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_) the United States of America being designated.

| AND WHEREAS      | MOS Art Pack Corporation                             |
|------------------|--|
| who's address is | 2F, No. 1, Jinshan 8th, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |

hereinafter referred to as the assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignce's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignce, and said assignce's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

| Wen-Hsiung CHANG               | Wen While | une Charine | APR 59, Solo |
|--------------------------------|-----------|-------------|--------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor | Signature |             | Date         |

